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ROCKCASTLE COUNTY

NHPP IM 0753 (100)

I-75 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
ROCKCASTLE COUNTY

ITEM NO. 8-2030.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 5-22-18

Contract ID: 181217
Page 31 of 151

PAVEMENT SUMMARY
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78 CRUSHED AGGREGATE NO 2 (7) | TON 45
100 |ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE (@) |[ToN| 119 116 235
103 |ASPHALT SEAL COAT @ |ToN| 14 14 28
339 |CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 3) |TON| 1928 | 1,908 | 3836
342 |CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22 3) |TON| 6591 | 6595 | 13,186
356 |ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 5) |TOoN| 33 32 65
1000 |PERFORATED PIPE - 4 INCH @ | LF 60
1028 |PERFORATED PIPE HEADWALL TY3-4 INCH @ | EA 5
2599 |FABRIC - GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV @ | sy 75
2676 |MOBILIZATION FOR MILLING & TEXTURING LS 1
2677 |ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING & TEXTURING __ (3) |TON| 8519 | 8508 | 17,022
2696 |SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED LF | 27,654 | 27,671 | 55325
3240 |BASE FAILURE REPAIR @ | sy 110
3383 |PVC PIPE - 4 INCH @ | LF 125
20071EC__|JOINT ADHESIVE @) | LF | 55308 | 55342 | 110,650
24781EC__|INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR ASPHALT 6) |TON| 8519 | 8508 | 17,022
24391EC__|PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT ___ (8) | SF | 697,024 | 695,649 | 1,392,673
NOTES:

(1)
()
®3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
()

(8)

Estimated at 20 pounds per square yard per application with two applications required.
Estimated at 2.4 pounds per square yard per application with two applications required.
Estimated at 110 pounds per square yard per inch depth.
See Special Note For Longitudinal Pavement Joint Adhesive.

Estimated at 0.84 pounds per square yard.

See the special notes for Intelligent Compaction Of Asphalt Mixtures.
For Base Failure Repairs - To be used as directed by the Engineer. Item No. 78 quantity Includes 1
ton per each "Perforated Pipe Headwall TY3-4 Inch" to be placed around each headwall per Std Dwg
RDP-010-08. See the Base Failure Repair Detail sheets. Estimated 5 Dry and 5 Wet Failures.

See the special notes for Pavement Mounted Temperature Control Profiles.



ROCKCASTLE COUNTY
NHPP IM 0753 (100)

181217

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180

BID CODE
00078
00100
00103
00339
00342
00356
01000
01028
02599
02676
02677
02696
03240
03383
20071EC
24781EC
24891EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS
BASE FAILURE REPAIR

PVC PIPE-4 IN

JOINT ADHESIVE

INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR ASPHALT
PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE

0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420

BID CODE

01982
01985
02014
02351
02367
02381
02483
02562
02575
02650
02671
02701
02703
02704
02705
02726
02775
03260
05950
06401
06511
06542
06543
10020NS

ALT DESCRIPTION

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW
BARRICADE-TYPE Il
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

CHANNEL LINING CLASS I
TEMPORARY SIGNS

DITCHING AND SHOULDERING
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

STAKING

ARROW PANEL

CLEAN ROADWAY DRAINS

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

FUEL ADJUSTMENT

5/22/18

QUANTITY
45.00
235.00
28.00
3,836.00
13,186.00
65.00
60.00
5.00
75.00
1.00
17,022.00
55,325.00
110.00
125.00
110,650.00
17,022.00
1,392,673.00

QUANTITY

88.00
305.00
4.00
75.00
3.00
225.00
250.00
500.00
13,831.00
1.00

4.00
500.00
5.00

5.00

5.00

1.00

4.00
24.00
1,000.00
74.00
138,313.00
41,495.00
27,662.00
15,272.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 5-22-18
Contract ID: 181217
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TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
LF
EACH
SQYD
LS
TON
LF
SQYD
LF

LF
TON
SF

UNIT UNIT PRIC

EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
EACH
LF
TON
SQFT
LF
LS
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS
EACH
EACH
SQYD
EACH
LF
LF
LF
DOLL $1.00

Page 1 of 2

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

-

LR EE - BE B EE CEE AR AR EE - BE B AR R A K

FP AMOUNT

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$15,272.00



ROCKCASTLE COUNTY
NHPP IM 0753 (100)

181217

LINE
0430
0440
0450

BID CODE
10030NS
20191ED
24489EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 5/22/18

ALT DESCRIPTION
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT
OBJECT MARKER TY 3
INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER

Section: 0003 - TRAFFIC LOOPS

LINE
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540

BID CODE
04793

04795

04820

04829

04830

04895
20359NN
20360ES818
20391NS835

ALT DESCRIPTION
CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN
CONDUIT-2 IN
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING
PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR
LOOP WIRE
LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL
GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET
WOOD POST
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A

Section: 0004 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION

LINE
0550
0560

BID CODE
02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION
MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 5-22-18

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC
30,852.00 DOLL $1.00
3.00 EACH
692.00 EACH

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC
80.00 LF
20.00 LF
90.00 LF
6.00 EACH
2,650.00 LF
560.00 LF
2.00 EACH
4.00 EACH
2.00 EACH

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC
1.00 LS
1.00 LS

Contract ID: 181217
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FP AMOUNT
$ $30,852.00
$

$

FP AMOUNT

LR AR EE - BE R RE R -

FP AMOUNT
$
$



